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1 Chapter Executive Committee 

Position Name Email Address 

President-2009 Michele Gomez michele.gomez@dfas.mil 

President-2010 Greg Schmalfeldt greg.schmalfeldt@dfas.mil 

President-Elect Greg Schmalfeldt greg.schmalfeldt@dfas.mil 

Treasurer Jim Naff jmnaff@comcast.net  

Treasurer-Elect Maranda Summers maranda.summers@dfas.mil  

Secretary Jayme VanHorn jayme.vanhorn@dfas.mil  

Past President Edna Knight edna.knight@dfas.mil  

 

3 Year Board Member Donna Cox donna.cox@dfas.mil  

3 Year Board Member Tony Hullinger anthony.hullinger@dfas.mil  

3 Year Board Member Alfred “Sam” Graham sam.graham@dfas.mil  

3 Year Board Member Edmie Castillo edmie.castillo@dfas.mil  

3 Year Board Member Neil Anderson neil.anderson@dfas.mil  

3 Year Board Member Melissa Jacobs melissa.jacobs@dfas.mil  

 

Awards Committee Brooke Tabor brooke.tabor@dfas.mil  

 Kiana Woods kiana.woods@dfas.mil  

 Jose Munguia jose.munguia@dfas.mil  

 Marielle Allen marielle.allen@dfas.mil  

  Mary Carson mary.carson@dfas.mil  

 Citizen Centric Reports Committee Katie Crist katie.crist@dfas.mil  

  Terri Droeger terri.droeger@dfas.mil  

  Marie Gingras marie.gingras@dfas.mil  

  Coralita Jones coralita.jones@dfas.mil  

  Sonja Newcombe Sonja.newcombe@dfas.mil  

Community Service Committee Brandi Hobson brandi.hobson@dfas.mil  

 Monica Norris monica.norris@dfas.mil  

 Fay Whitney fay.whitney@dfas.mil 

Early Careers Committee Jeff Fourman jeffrey.fourman@dfas.mil  

 Jamie Kretzer jamie.kretzer@dfas.mil  

 Anne Ulrich anne.ulrich@dfas.mil  

 Tiffany Baker tiffany.baker@dfas.mil  

Education Committee Trinna Barker trinna.barker@dfas.mil 

 Jessica Grove jessica.grove@dfas.mil  

Meeting Arrangements Committee Tamra Vincent tamra.vincent@dfas.mil  

Membership Committee Shane Douglas shane.douglas@dfas.mil  

 Camille Kapala camille.kapala@dfas.mil  

 Kelly Wagenmaker kelly.wagenmaker@dfas.mil  

Newsletter Committee Cara Winger cara.winger@dfas.mil  

 Anne Ulrich anne.ulrich@dfas.mil  

 Dan Neumann daniel.neumann@dfas.mil  

Programs Committee Jeannie Allen jeannie.allen@dfas.mil  

Social Committee Amanda Illg amanda.illg@dfas.mil 

 Sarah Pank sarah.pank@dfas.mil 

  Lindsay Harris lindsay.harris@dfas.mil  
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Chapter Executive Committee (cont) 

Position Name Email Address 

Wellness Committee Brooke Moore brooke.moore@dfas.mil  

 Charlie Pollis charlie.pollis@dfas.mil  

 Marilyn McGee marilyn.mcgee@dfas.mil  

CGFM Coordinator Bill Reed bill.reed@dfas.mil  

 Tom Spahr tom.spahr@dfas.mil  

Chapter Recognition Coordinator Kim Mitzner kimberly.mitzner@dfas.mil  

Historian Brooke Tabor brooke.tabor@dfas.mil  

Incentive Points Committee Melissa Jacobs melissa.jacobs@dfas.mil  

 Erika Williams erika.williams@dfas.mil  

Chapter Photographer Nate Pierce nate.pierce@dfas.mil  

 Andrew Tyler andrew.tyler@dfas.mil  

 Bill Reed bill.reed@dfas.mil  

Publicity Committee Mary Jelev mary.jelev@dfas.mil  

VITA Coordinator Sally Gardner sally.gardner@dfas.mil  

 Sylvia Cornelius sylvia.cornelius@dfas.mil  

 Mary Carson mary.carson@dfas.mil  

Website Administrator Heather Crews heather.crews@dfas.mil  

 Chris Crews chris.crews@dfas.mil  

 

 

2 Regular and Special Meeting Dates 

Date Speaker/Activity Topic 

September 17, 2009 Michele Gomez, AGA Chapter 2009-2010 Program Year Vision 

  President 

 

October 14, 2009 Allison Melangton, Community Involvement 

 President/CEO,  

 Indianapolis 2012  

 Super Bowl Host Committee 

 

December 10, 2009 N/A AGA/ASMC Joint Holiday Luncheon 

 

January 22, 2010 Dave Dalenberg, Strategic SBM Initiatives 2010 and Beyond 

 Business Management (SBM) 

 

February 11, 2010   Kathleen Pham and     Making Every Day Count – Iraq Tour 2008-2009 

  Shayana Malik      

 

March 18, 2010 Brad Bowman, Habitat for Veteran Build Project 

 Humanity 

 

April 29, 2010 Cristopher Johnson, Executive American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 

 Director of OMB of Indiana of 2009: One Year Update 

 

 

3 Education Activities 

Date Event Attendees CPE’s Available 

August 12, 2009 Audio Conference: “Next Steps  16 2 each 

 In Accountability and Control  

  Over Recovery Act Funds” 
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 Education Activities (cont) 

Date Event Attendees CPE’s Available 

 October 7, 2009 Audio Conference: “Internal 22 2 each 

  Controls for Auditors, Management 

  And Staff – Making Govt  

  Organizations Effective” 

 

 November 16, 2009 AGA/ASMC Joint Professional 242 8 each 

  Development Conference 

 

December 16, 2009 Audio Conference: “Latest Trends 14 2 each 

 In Occupational Fraud” 

 

February 10, 2010 Audio Conference: “Understanding 13 2 each 

 IT Audits for Program Managers 

 And Auditors” 

 

March 24, 2010 Audio Conference: “Suggested 16 2 each 

 Guidelines for Voluntary Reporting 

 SEA Performance Information” 

 

May 19, 2010 Audio Conference: “Those Faint 38 2 each 

 Signals: Learning to Catch Ethical 

 Slippage Before It’s Too Late” 

 

May 25, 2010 AGA/ASMC Joint Professional 178 7 each 

 Development Conference 

 

 

4 Publications 

Five comprehensive newsletters were published throughout the program year. 

Chapter website was kept current throughout the program year. 

 

 

5 Community Service Projects (Special Activities) 

July-August 2009 Habitat for Humanity 9 volunteers with 27 hours of service 

 

October 2009 Coats for Kids Donations collected, 12 hours of service 

 

October 2009 School Supply Drive 5 boxes of supplies collected 

 

December 2009 Angel Tree Donations collected 

 

March 2010 Habitat for Humanity $100 donated 

 

April 2010 DVD Drive for Soldiers 200 items collected 

 

May 2010 Wheeler Mission $200 donated 

 

 

6 National Recognitions 

Platinum Chapter Award from AGA National 

Recipient of AGA National Member-Get-A-Member Recruiting Award 


